

State of Mississippi **Department of Environmental Quality Office of Pollution Control**

Certificate of Permit Coverage

under Mississippi's Small Municipal Separate Storm Sewer System (MS4) Storm Water General NPDES Permit

Be it known

City of Horn Lake Horn Lake, Mississippi

having submitted an acceptable Small Municipal Separate Storm Sewer System Notice of Intent (MS4 NOI), is hereby granted this Certificate of Permit Coverage in order to discharge storm water from small storm sewer systems owned and operated by

> Horn Lake, City of, MS4 Stormwater Management Program Receiving Stream: Horn Lake Creek, Cowpen Lake, Rocky Creek **Desoto County**

Krystal Ruloph Chief, Environmental Permits Division

Coverage No: MSRMS4004 Date of Coverage: April 24, 2020 Date First Annual Report is due January 28, 2021 Date Coverage Expires: February 28, 2021

17799 GNP20160001